Tender Notice for Appointing Auditor for Employees Provident Fund of Community Bank Bangladesh Limited for the year ended 30th June 2022.

Community Bank Bangladesh Limited employees provident fund approved by National Board of Revenue on 6th Day of August 2020 invites Expression of interest along with the price quotation from qualified Chartered Accountancy Firms for the audit of financial statement for the year ended 30th June 2022.

Scope of Work	a) Audit of Financial Statement for the year ended 30 th June 2022
	and should include the followings but not limited to;
	 b) Compliance of receipt of monthly contribution;
	c) Compliance of Investment Guidelines;
	d) Compliance of Provident Fund Rules and Trust deed;
	e) Compliance of all other appliable rules and regulations.
Terms and Conditions	a) Interested firm have to quote their fees including VAT;
	b) Only the eligible firms listed by Bangladesh Bank and Bangladesh
	Securities and Exchange Commission can submit quotation;
	c) The bidder should have valid trade license, TIN, BIN and other
	regulatory permission (if any);
	d) E-mail quotation only to: <u>tender@communitybankbd.info</u>
	e) Community Bank Bangladesh Limited reserves the right to accep
	or reject all or any of the applications without assigning any
	reason;
	f) Any persuasion/ influence will lead to disqualification.
Procuring Entity Details	
Name of Official	Benozeer Ahmed
Designation	EVP & CFO of Community Bank Bangladesh Limited and
	Member Secretary of Community Bank Bangladesh Limited
	Employees Provident Fund.
Address	Community Bank Bangladesh Limited
	Head Office Police Plaza Concord (Level 10, tower-2)

+880 9612712220

Plot-2, Road-144, Gulshan-1, Dhaka 1212, Bangladesh.

Thursday, 23 June 2022 (on or before 4.00 pm)

Phone

Community Bank Bangladesh Limited

Last Date of Submission

Police Plaza Concord (level-10, Tower-2) Plot-2, Road-144, Gulshan Dhaka 1212, Bangladesh. Web: communitybankbd.com

